� the number of shares of Class B common stock that each selling stockholder may obtain if all of the shares of
Class A common stock that each selling stockholder is offering by this prospectus are exchanged for shares of
Class B common stock;

� the percentage of ownership of Class B common stock of each selling stockholder immediately following the
exchange of shares offered by this prospectus; and

� the percentage of combined voting power of shares of Class A common stock and Class B common stock each
selling stockholder will have immediately following the exchange of shares of Class A common stock for
Class B common stock offered by this prospectus based on the number of shares of Class A and Class B
common stock outstanding on March 1, 2011.

14

Edgar Filing: NACCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

Class B Common Stock

Percentage
of

Combined
Voting
Power of
Shares of

Shares
Beneficially

Shares
Acquired

Shares
Beneficially

Percentage
of

Class A and
Class B

Owned
Before this

Pursuant to
this

Owned After
this

Shares
Owned
After

Common
Stock After

Name

Title
of

Class Offering(1) Offering(1) Offering(1)
this

Offering(1)
this

Offering(1)
Alfred M. Rankin,
Jr. (2)

Class
B 830,151 92,680 1,028,103 64.4% 47.6%

Alfred M. Rankin,
Jr., as Trustee of the
Alfred Rankin Trust
(2)

Class
B 63,052 92,680 155,732 9.8% 7.3%

Thomas T. Rankin
(3)

Class
B 859,972 52,920 1,018,164 63.8% 46.3%

Thomas T. Rankin,
as Trustee of the
Thomas Rankin
Trust (3)

Class
B 92,873 52,920 145,793 9.1% 6.4%

Claiborne R.
Rankin (4)

Class
B 864,411 29,322 999,005 62.6% 45.5%

Claiborne R.
Rankin, as Trustee
of the Claiborne
Rankin Trust (4)

Class
B 97,312 29,322 126,634 7.9% 5.6%

Roger F. Rankin (5)
Class
B 885,224 75,509 1,066,005 66.8% 48.4%

Roger F. Rankin, as
Trustee of the
Roger Rankin Trust
(5)

Class
B 118,125 75,509 193,634 12.1% 8.5%

294,728 105,272 400,000 25.1% 17.6%

Edgar Filing: NACCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 22

Rankin Associates
IV, L.P. (1)

Class
B

(1) Each of the Alfred Rankin Trust, Thomas Rankin Trust, Claiborne Rankin Trust and Roger Rankin Trust is a
General and Limited Partner of Rankin IV. As trustee and primary beneficiary of their respective trusts, each of
Alfred M. Rankin, Jr., Thomas T. Rankin, Claiborne R. Rankin and Roger F. Rankin shares the power to vote the
294,728 shares of Class B common stock held by Rankin IV with the other General Partners of Rankin IV and
shares the power to dispose of the 294,728 shares of Class B common stock held by Rankin IV with the other